502064665 09/17/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
James Christopher POST	09/06/2012
Garth EHRLICH	08/03/2012
Paul STOODLEY	08/07/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Allegheny-Singer Research Institute
Street Address:	320 East North Avenue
Internal Address:	10th Floor, South Tower
City:	Pittsburgh
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15212

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12802207

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6098961469

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4123912486

Email: ipdocket@foxrothschild.com

Correspondent Name: Fox Rothschild LLP

Address Line 1: Princeton Pike Corporate Center Address Line 2: 997 Lenox Drive, Bldg. #3

Address Line 4: Lawrenceville, NEW JERSEY 08648

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 106641.00007

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James M. Singer

Total Attachments: 3 source=int1554#page1.tif source=int1554#page2.tif source=int1554#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 028969 FRAME: 0759 OP \$40.00 12802207

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR(S) of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSI	GNO	R	(S)	١:
------	------------	---	-----	----

Name	Address
James Christopher Post	305 Green Lake Drive, Mars, PA 16046
Garth Ehrlich	3319 Beechwood Boulevard, Pittsburgh, PA 15217
Paul Stoodley	35 Malcolm Road, Chandlers Ford, Southampton,
·	UK
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to:	
ASSIGNEE:	
Name Name	Address
Allegheny-Singer Research Institute	320 East North Avenue, 10 th Floor, South Tower, Pittsburgh, PA, 15212

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention entitled:

MEDICAL ITEM FOR LONG TERM DRUG RELEASE

invented by James Christopher Post et al. and which is found in:

	the U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith;
	the U.S. patent application executed on
\boxtimes	the U.S. patent application no.: 12/802,207 filed: June 2, 2010
	the International Application no. filed:
	the U.S. patent no. issued on:

and in and to all Non-Provisional and International Applications claiming priority therefrom, and all Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, to be obtained for said invention by the aforesaid Non-Provisional and International Applications claiming priority therefrom, and all continuation, division, renewal, continuation-in-part or substitute of said Non-Provisional Applications, and as to Letters Patent and any reissue or reexamination thereof, and to any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including, the right to apply for patents and inventor certificates in respect thereof, the right to claim priority, and all patents, patents of addition, utility models, patents of importation, revalidation patents and inventor certificates which may be granted throughout the world in respect of the invention.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorizes ASSIGNEE or its legal representative to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of said application or any other information that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for the recordation of this document.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR(S), and that ASSIGNOR(S) will, at ASSIGNEE's expense, testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto

1 of 3

and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE, its assigns or its legal representatives, without further or additional consideration, any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required, render all necessary assistance, and do such additional acts as ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable, to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR(S) had this assignment and sale not been made.

The parties agree that the foregoing covenants and obligations shall bind and inure to the benefit of the heirs, assigns and legal representatives of both parties. Narbe: James C State of County of me known to be the person who is described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein expressed. COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Notarial Seal -Patricia R. Seals, Notary Public City of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County My Commission Expires Aug. 15, 2015 MEMBER, PENNSYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTARIES Name: Yout Elis State of Verysylvania County of Acceptent Before me this 3 40 day of August 2012, personally appeared the above named individual, to me known to be the person who is described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein expressed. COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal
Patricia R. Seals, Notary Public
City of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County
My Commission Expires Aug. 15, 2015
MEMBER, PENNSYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTARIES
2 Of 3

PT1 594798v1 07/16/12

Notary Public

Name:

8/7/12

Witness

Before me this 7th day of August 2012, personally appeared the above named individual, to me known to be the person who is described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein expressed.

Signature: Mayart Mapuil

Printed Name: Margaret Hasrish

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal Margaret Magrish, Notary Public Pine Twp., Allegheny County
My Commission Expires Jan. 20, 2016
MEMBER, PENNSYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTARIES

3 of 3

PT1 594798v1 07/16/12